

FOR RELEASE: CONTACT: NEW HARTFORD, NY – October 31, 2024 Christopher R. Byrnes (315) 743-8376 cbyrnes@partech.com, <u>www.partech.com</u>

PAR Technology to Host Investor Day on November 25, 2024

New Hartford, NY- October 31, 2024 -- PAR Technology Corporation (NYSE: PAR), a leading global provider of technology to enterprise foodservice and retail, today announced that it will host **an Investor Day on Monday, November 25, 2024, beginning at 1:00 p.m. ET**. The event will be held at the New York Stock Exchange and webcast live.

Due to the limited capacity, in-person attendance is by invitation only. Institutional investors and financial analysts wishing to attend in-person should contact <u>ir@partech.com</u> before in-person registration closes on Monday, November 18, 2024.

Interested parties will also be able to register for the live webcast on the PAR Investor page of their website at https://partech.com/investor-relations/ investor-relations/. A link to the live webcast will be available on the Investor page of the website.

The event will feature presentations by members of PAR's leadership team, including:

- Savneet Singh, CEO
- Bryan Menar, CFO
- Oliver Ostertag, GM of Operator Cloud
- Joseph Yetter, GM of Engagement Cloud
- Steven Berkovitz, Chief Technology Officer
- Christopher Byrnes, SVP for IR and Business Development

Formal presentations will be followed by a question-and-answer session.

PAR Technology looks forward to your participation in this event.

Please call Tiffani Temple at 315-743-8292 with any questions.

ABOUT PAR TECHNOLOGY

For over four decades, PAR Technology Corporation (NYSE: PAR) has been at the forefront of technology innovation in food service, helping businesses create exceptional guest experiences and connections. Our comprehensive suite of software and hardware solutions, including point-of-

sale, digital ordering, loyalty, back-office management, and payments, serves a diverse range of hospitality and retail clients across more than 110 countries. With our "Better Together" ethos, PAR continues to deliver unified solutions that drive customer engagement, efficiency, and growth, all to make it easier for our customers to manage their operations. To learn more, visit <u>partech.com</u> or connect with us on <u>LinkedIn</u>, <u>X (formerly Twitter)</u>, <u>Facebook</u>, and <u>Instagram</u>.

###